Natasha Siores Manager, Regulatory Compliance Tel: 503.610.7074 Fax: 503.220.2579 Email: natasha.siores@nwnatural.com



220 NW 2ND AVENUE PORTLAND. OR 97209 TEL 503.226.4211 www.nwnatural.com

February 21, 2020

NWN WUTC Advice No. 20-2

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Mark L. Johnson, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, Washington 98503



Re: Title Page and Rule 18 Tariff Sheets—Housekeeping Filing

Northwest Natural Gas Company, dba NW Natural (NW Natural or Company), files herewith the following revisions to its Tariff WN U-6, stated to become effective with service on and after **April 1, 2020**:

First Revision of Sheet i	Title Page	Title Page
Second Revision of Sheet 18.1	General Rules and Regulations	Rule 18 - Notices and Communications

<u>Purpose</u>

The purpose of this filing is to provide housekeeping updates to the tariff sheets listed above to reflect a change in NW Natural's primary address.

Background

NW Natural is in the process of moving its primary operations center within downtown Portland, Oregon. The move will be substantially complete in April 2020. NW Natural's address change requires an update to certain tariff sheets as described below.

Proposed Changes

NW Natural proposes to make housekeeping changes to update its Title Page and Rule 18 Notices and Communications for the Company's new primary address of 250 SW Taylor in Portland, Oregon. In addition, NW Natural adds elements to the Title Page required by WAC 480-80-102(1)(f), including the Company's phone number, unified business identifier number and web page.

Conclusion

The Company respectfully requests that the tariff sheets filed herein be approved effective with service on and after April 1, 2020.

Received Records Management Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission NWN WUTC Advice No. 20-2 February 21, 2020, Page 2

As requested by WAC 480-80-103(4)(a), I certify that I have authority to issue tariff revisions on behalf of NW Natural.

Please address correspondence on this matter to me with copies to the following:

eFiling NW Natural Rates & Regulatory Affairs 220 NW Second Avenue Portland, Oregon 97209 Fax: (503) 220-2579 Telephone: (503) 610-7330 eFiling@nwnatural.com

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Natasha Siores

Natasha Siores Manager, Regulatory Compliance NW Natural 220 NW 2nd Avenue Portland, Oregon 97209 503-610-7074 natasha.siores@nwnatural.com

Attachments: NEW-NWN-WUTC-Advice-20-2-Trf-Sheet-i–02-21-2020 NEW-NWN-WUTC-Advice-20-2-Trf-Sheet-18-1–02-21-2020